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Direction
Chester Bus Interchange — Halton Lea South

88 stops

Open route schedule

Chester Bus Interchange

Bull & Stirrup

Northgate Church

Dawson Drive

Waterloo Road

Abbot's Drive

Countess Hospital

Beechway

Upton Lane

Dale Camp

Garage

Station Road

Church Lane

Liverpool Road

Axes Farm

Backford Cross Roundabout

Hourd Way

Strawberry Fields

Apple Tree Grove

St Marks Crescent

Larchdale Close

Route schedule
Chester Bus Interchange — Halton Lea South

Monday 14:10

Tuesday 14:10

Wednesday 14:10

Thursday 14:10

Friday 14:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Chester Bus Interchange

Stops: 88

Trip Duration: 1 hour 59 min
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Sycamore Drive

Willowdale Way

Halton Road

Hope Farm Shops

Hope Croft

Broadland Road

High School

Fairfield Avenue

Cottage Hospital

Windsor Drive

Morrisons

Vale Road

Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange Stand B

Whitby Park

Grace Arms

Underwood Drive

Stanney Lane

David Lloyd Leisure Centre

Coliseum & Cinema

Outlet Village

Thornton Green Lane

Depot

Thornton Research Centre

Dalewood Close

Deansfield Way

Whitefields

Wheelwrights Arms

Elton Shops

Parklands Drive



Moor Lane

The Hornsmill PH

Three Ways Garage

Tesco

The Robin Hood

District Garage

Railway Inn

Smithy Lane

Plovers Lane

Old Chester Road

High School

High School

Woodhouses Park

Netherton Hall

Cheshire Cheese PH

Bears Paw

Co-op

Fluin Lane

Texaco Garage

Quay Side

Clifton Road

Wood Lane

Aston Lane

Post Office

Southern Expressway

Northwich Corner

Rose Cottage

Top Lodge



War Memorial

Aston Lane

The Holiday Inn

Wood Lane

Hanover Court

Martin Close

Palacefields Avenue

Worthington Close

Halton Hospital

Halton Lea South



Direction
Halton Lea South — Chester Bus Interchange

88 stops

Open route schedule

Halton Lea South

Halton Lea North

Halton Hospital

Palace Fields Avenue

Palacefields Avenue

Martin Close

Hanover Court

Wood Lane

The Holiday Inn

Wood Lane

Aston Lane

Post Office

Southern Expressway

Northwich Corner

Rose Cottage

Top Lodge

War Memorial

Aston Lane

Clifton Road

Quay Side

Texaco Garage

St Hilda's Drive

TSB Bank

Chapelfields

Netherton Hall

Route schedule
Halton Lea South — Chester Bus Interchange

Monday 07:30

Tuesday 07:30

Wednesday 07:30

Thursday 07:30

Friday 07:30

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Halton Lea South

Stops: 88

Trip Duration: 2 hour 3 min
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Woodhouses Park

High School

High School

Old Chester Road

Horse & Jockey

Vicarage Lane

Railway Inn

District Garage

The Robin Hood

Crossland Terrace

Tesco

Three Ways Garage

The Hornsmill PH

Hapsford Lane

Parklands Drive

Elton Shops

Wheelwrights Arms

Deansfield Way

Dalewood Close

Thornton Research Centre

Depot

Thornton Green Lane

Longlooms Road

David Lloyd Leisure Centre

University Academy South Campus

Birkett Avenue

Underwood Drive

Grace Arms



Whitby Park

Ellesmere Port Bus Interchange Stand D

Vale Road

Pembroke Drive

Deeside

Cottage Hospital

Fairfield Avenue

High School

Horstone Road

Hope Croft

Hope Farm Shops

Halton Road

Willowdale Way

Sycamore Drive

Larchdale Close

St Marks Crescent

Strawberry Fields

Holm Oak Way

Backford Cross Roundabout

Axes Farm

Liverpool Road

Church Lane

Rake Lane

Garage

Dale Camp

The Frog

Beechway

Countess Hospital

The Mill PH



Abbot's Drive

Waterloo Road

Abbot's Grange

Tudor Place

Delamere Street

Chester Bus Interchange

2A Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Widnes

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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